NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Council of the City of Richmond Heights, 
State of Ohio, that: 

Section 1: The Mayor is authorized and directed to enter into an agreement with 
Professional Business Systems, Inc. for maintenance of the Police Department file systems in 
an amount not to exceed One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00). 

Section 2: The Director of Finance is authorized and directed to appropriate the 
amount necessary for the agreement authorized in Section 1 of this Resolution from the General 
Fund 100.1250.52100 (Contractual). 

Section 3: It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council